

Legislation Details (With Text)

DN - Directing the City Manag n to support of youth employr s-Shaw, Quinton Lucas, Kevin Bunch	rol: Council ction: 11/10/2022 -Shaw and Mayor Quinton Lucas ager to include in the FY23-24 budg yment programming. <i>v</i> in McManus, Andrea Bough, Heath	
Final act ouncilmember Ryana Parks-S ON - Directing the City Manag n to support of youth employr s-Shaw, Quinton Lucas, Kevin Bunch	ction: 11/10/2022 -Shaw and Mayor Quinton Lucas ager to include in the FY23-24 budg yment programming. vin McManus, Andrea Bough, Heath	
ouncilmember Ryana Parks-S DN - Directing the City Manag n to support of youth employr s-Shaw, Quinton Lucas, Kevin Bunch	-Shaw and Mayor Quinton Lucas ager to include in the FY23-24 budg yment programming. /in McManus, Andrea Bough, Heath	
DN - Directing the City Manag n to support of youth employr s-Shaw, Quinton Lucas, Kevin Bunch	ager to include in the FY23-24 budg yment programming. ⁄in McManus, Andrea Bough, Heath	
n to support of youth employr s-Shaw, Quinton Lucas, Kevin Bunch SHEET PROVIDED FOR 22	yment programming. vin McManus, Andrea Bough, Heath	
Bunch SHEET PROVIDED FOR 22		ner Hall, Dan Fowler, Ke
	20976, 2, 220976 Fiscal Note, 3, 2	
	20976, 2, 220976 Fiscal Note, 3, 2	
	20976. 2. 220976 Fiscal Note. 3. 2	
		20976 cs to org ord-con
Ву	Action	Result
il	Adopted	Pass
il	Move to Consider	Pass
il	Move to Amend	Pass
il		Pass
	adopted as amended	Pass
e, Governance and Public Committee	adopted as amended	Fass
il il	ed Resolution 220976 Am	Adopted Move to Consider

Sponsor: Councilmember Ryana Parks-Shaw and Mayor Quinton Lucas

RESOLUTION - Directing the City Manager to include in the FY23-24 budget a \$500,000.00 appropriation to support of youth employment programming.

WHEREAS, youth who participate in youth employment programs experience statistically significant growth in their overall career literacy, career exploration, and networking skills; and

WHEREAS, youth employment programs offer opportunities to help young people, especially disadvantaged youth, gain the financial knowledge, skills, and access to resources necessary to effectively manage finances through adulthood; and

WHEREAS, successful youth employment programs are built on partnerships between the private sector, nonprofit organizations, government agencies, and others, each bringing needs and complementary resources to the partnership; and

WHEREAS, appropriating funds to support youth employment programs, and specifically paid

employment opportunities, in the City of Kansas City serves a public purpose and constitutes an investment in the next generation of Kansas Citians; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the City Manager is directed to include in the FY23-24 budget a \$500,000.00 appropriation to support youth employment programming.

Section 2. That the City Manager shall develop a separate funding plan for and then implement the internship program authorized by Resolution No. 200552.